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of taking an appeal shall be in the manner and form and time 
of taking such appeal from justice court. 

SECTION 14. The provisions of section 2900 of the statutes 
shall apply to the filing of all transcripts of judgments in this 
court with the clerk of the circuit court, so Ur as the same are 
applicable thereto. 

SECTION 15. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication, provided, however, that 
none of the additional powers herein granted to the said county 
court of Jackson county shall be exercised by said court and 
none of the provisions hereof shall be effective and operative, 
unless the county board of Jackson county shall, before Janu-
ary first, 1912, by resolution adopted by a majority of the mem-
bers thereof, so declare and direct. 

Approved June 5, 1911. 

No. 577, A.] 	 [Published June 6, 1911. 

CHAPTER 265. 
AN ACT to add three new subsections to section 1955y-1 of 

the statutes, relating to assessment insurance companies other 
than fraternal or mutual benefit societies. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to section 1955y-1 of the stat-
utes three new subsections to read: 2. a. Provided, that where 
the stipulated premium or periodical call upon the members of 
any domestic or foreign company shall exceed the nr4 one-year 
term premium according to the mortality table used in comput-
ing or establishing said premiums or periodical calls, or the 
American Experience Mortality Table, if none has been used, 
and interest at a rate not exceeding four per cent per annum, 
the members shall be credited with the premiums paid, together 
with interest thereon, at such rate, as nearly as may be prac-
ticable, as the company may have earned from year to year, less 
the policy-holder's share of losses and expenses. 

b. Said losses shall be actuarially computed in accordance 
with the mortality table used in computing the premium rates 
as aforesaid, with due allowance for any savings on account of 
favorable mortality experience. 

c. The values or equities so determined shall be carried to the 
credit of the individual members, and in case of lapse of any 
policy hereafter issued in this state, the amount shall be applied 
as a net single premium to purchase extended insurance for a 
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term computed upon the table of mortality and rate of interest 
aforesaid. 

3. Every such company shall hold assets sufficient to meet its 
liabilities on account of all values of policies as ascertained under 
this section, in addition to all other liabilites. 

4. A statement of the credits to any poliey-holders shall, after 
the year 1911, be furnished to any such policy-holder upon re-
quest. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 5, 1911. 

No. 746, A.] 	 [Published June 6, 1911. 
CHAPTER 261;. 

AN ACT to repeal section 7, of chapter 241, laws of 1893, and to 
amend section 13, of chapter 241, laws of 1893, as amended 
by section 1, of chapter 12, laws of 1901, relating to the clerk 
and the salary of the judge of the municipal court for Ash-
land county. 

The people of the State of Wisconsin, represented in Senate and 
Assembly, do enact as follows: 
SECTION 1. Section 7, of chapter 241, laws of 1893, is re-

pealed.  
SECTION 2. Section 13, of chapter 241, laws of 1893, as 

amended by section 1, of chapter 12, laws of 1901, is amended 
to read: Section 13. The judge for his services in criminal 
matters shall receive, in addition to the compensation hereinbe-
fore provided, a salary of * * * twelve hundred dollars per 
year to be paid monthly, * * * as follows: One-half thereof 
shall be paid out of the treasury of Ashland county, and one-half 
out of the treasury of the city of Ashland. 

SECTION 3. This act shall in no wise affect the term of the 
present judge or clerk of the municipal court of Ashland county, 
and they shall continue in office and receive the same salary 
as now provided by law until the expiration of their present 
terms of office. 

SEcrioN 4. All acts and parts of acts conflicting with any 
provisions of this act are repealed in so far as they are incon-
sistent therewith. 

SECTION 5. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 5, 1911. 
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